
AUS Graduate Program Heads/Coordinators

Program College/School Department Head/ Program 
Program Coordinator Title Email

Master of Urban Planning College of Architecture, Art and 
Design Dr. Himashu Grover Program Coordinator hgrover@aus.edu

MS in Mathematics College of Arts and Sciences Dr. Abdul Salam Jarrah Program Coordinator ajarrah@aus.edu

MA in Teaching English to Speakers of 
Other Languages (TESOL) College of Arts and Sciences Dr. Kristen Highland Program Coordinator khighland@aus.edu

MA in International Studies College of Arts and Sciences Dr. Yuting Wang Program Coordinator ywang@aus.edu

PhD in Materials Science and Engineering College of Arts and Sciences Dr. Ali Alnaser Program Coordinator aalnaser@aus.edu

PhD in Mathematics College of Arts and Sciences Dr. Abdul Salam Jarrah Program Coordinator ajarrah@aus.edu

MS in Biomedical Engineering College of Engineering Dr. Sameer Al-Asheh Program Coordinator sslasheh@aus.edu

MS in Chemical Engineering College of Engineering Dr. Sameer Al-Asheh Department Head sslasheh@aus.edu

MS in Civil Engineering College of Engineering Dr. Sameh M El-Sayegh Department Head selsayegh@aus.edu

MS in Construction Management College of Engineering Dr. Sameh M El-Sayegh Program Coordinator selsayegh@aus.edu

MS in Computer Engineering College of Engineering Dr. Imran Zualkernan Department Head izualkernan@aus.edu

MS in Machine Learning College of Engineering Dr. Imran Zualkernan Department Head izualkernan@aus.edu

MS in Electrical Engineering College of Engineering Dr. Ahmed Osman-Ahmed Department Head aosmanahmed@aus.edu

MS in Mechanical Engineering College of Engineering Dr. Mamoun Abdel-Hafez Department Head mabdelhafez@aus.edu

MS in Mechatronics Engineering College of Engineering Dr. Mamoun Abdel-Hafez Program Coordinator mabdelhafez@aus.edu

MS in Engineering Systems Management College of Engineering Dr. Abdulrahim Shamayleh Department Head ashamayleh@aus.edu

PhD in Engineering Systems Management College of Engineering Dr. Abdulrahim Shamayleh Program Coordinator ashamayleh@aus.edu

PhD in Biosciences and Bioengineering College of Engineering Dr. Hasan Al-Nashash Program Coordinator hnashash@aus.edu

Master of Business Administration School of Business Administration Dr. Taisier Zoubi Program Coordinator tzoubi@aus.edu

MS in Accounting School of Business Administration Dr. Abed Al-Nasser Abdallah Department Head abedabdallah@aus.edu

MS in Economics and Policy School of Business Administration Dr. Samer Saleh Kherfi Program Coordinator skherfi@aus.edu

MS in Finance School of Business Administration Dr. Osamah AlKhazali Department Head kazali@aus.edu


